
Sandy Point Board of Directors 2023-2024 
October 2023 

President Lyn Berkebile C: (317) 946-0953 
 8039 RBDW  
  lynberkebile@yahoo.com 
Vice President John Ryan C: (317) 625-6293 
Grounds Committee Co-Chair 3026 RBDN  
  jryan@svdpindy.org 

Treasurer Paula Saul C: (317) 201-6541 
 8092 RBDE  
  paula@deesaul.com 
Secretary Gail Bowler C: (317) 258-3646 
 8134 RBDE  
  gailronb2@gmail.com 
Building Committee Co-Chair Jerry Barnaby C: (317) 550-7601 
 3140 RBDN  
  Jbarnaby.kids@sbcglobal.net 
Building Committee Co-Chair Greg Lupo C: (317) 250-7576 
 8206 RBDE  
  gregl@mpipepsupply.com 
Grounds Committee Co-Chair Laura Sipe C: (317) 435-9701 
 2949 RBDN  
  laura@jcsipe.com 
Communications Committee Nancy Shields C: (317) 418-9756 
 3022 RBDN  
  nshields@pscindy.com   
Architecture Control Committee Steve Grothouse 

Chairperson 
3018 RBDN 

C: (317) 727-0528 
sgrothouse@gmail.com 
 

 Susan Oxfurth 
 
C: (317) 294-7257 
Soxfurth.therapy@gmail.com  

 Mark Truett C: (832-724-6010 
  markhtruett@gmail.com  
   

Sandy Point Management & Services 
SP Property Manager Jerri Guinn C: (317) 910-0336 
  spmgr@sandypointcondos.com 

Sandy Point Mailing Address 8077 RBDE  

Sandy Point Website Marianna Fallon C: (317) 440-0189 
http://www.sandypointcondos.com Webmaster mlpfallon@gmail.com 

   
SP Insurance Agent: Brad Ray Office: (317) 841-9995 

Sandy Point Support Committees 
   

Boat Storage Registration Randy Rosebrock 
C: (316) 393-9102 
rgrosebrock@comcast.net 
 

Long Term Financial Analysis Jim Kress H: (317) 842-2712 

Exterior Garage Lights Joe Klein C: (317) 371-5225 
 Mike Lotti C: (317) 446-5794 
 Dave Wehlage H: (317) 598-1324 
 Mike Caskey                  C: (317) 501-5412 
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